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9th PBN PD Course

(12/05/2015‐29/05/2015)
ICAO APAC RSO Beijing
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Instructors

• Noppadol Pringvanich
• Arif Mumtaz
• Ma Gang
• Guo Yinyin
• Hiroyuki Takata
• Huho Ha
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1st Week: 12/05/2015‐15/05/2015

Time 0830‐1000
(1.5 hrs)

1020‐1150
(1.5 hrs)

1315‐1445
(1.5 hrs)

1500‐1700
(2.0 hrs)

12/05/2015 Tue Registration &
Introduction

Review of
Assignment

RNAV Principles PBN Concept

13/05/2015 Wed PBN Navigation
Specifications

Conceptual design Tolerance & 
Protection Area

Merging Exercise

14/05/2015 Thu Turn protection Exercise
Turn at FB WP

Exercise
Turn at FO WP

Exercise
Turn at FO WP

15/05/2015 Fri RNP APCH  RNP APCH
Exercise

Exercise
Turn 

Week Review
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2nd Week: 18/05/2015‐22/05/2015

Time 0830‐1000
(1.5 hrs)

1020‐1150
(1.5 hrs)

1315‐1445
(1.5 hrs)

1500‐1700
(2.0 hrs)

18/05/2015 Mon Arrival (TAA include) Holding  ATFM CDO

19/05/2015 Tue Departure Departure
Exercise

Departure
Exercise

Departure
Exercise

20/05/2015 Wed Coding Coding Exercise APV
Baro‐VNAV

APV
Baro‐VNAV

21/05/2015 Thu Charting Quality Assurance APV
Baro‐VNAV Exercise

APV
Baro‐VNAV Exercise

22/05/2015 Fri Progress Test 1 Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR, 

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR, 

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR, 

RNP APCH
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3rd Week: 25/05/2015‐29/05/2015
Time 0830‐1000

(1.5 hrs)
1020‐1150
(1.5 hrs)

1315‐1445
(1.5 hrs)

1500‐1700
(2.0 hrs)

25/05/2015 Mon Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

26/05/2015 Tue Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Criteriareview

27/05/2015 Wed Progress Test 2 Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

Group Exercise
RNP 1 SID, STAR,

RNP APCH

28/05/2015 Thu Group Exercise
Presentation and  

Critique
FPP

Group Exercise
Presentation and  

Critique
FPP

Group Exercise
Presentation and  

Critique
FPP

Course Evaluation

29/05/2015 Fri Individual
Debriefing

FPP

Individual
Debriefing

FPP

Individual
Debriefing

FPP

Individual
Debriefing

FPP
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Thank 
You

Asia and Pacific 
Regional Sub‐Office
Beijing (APAC RSO)

ICAO 
Headquarter 
Montreal


